58 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/10
Round cylinders DSNU
Accessories
Swivel mounting SBN
Material:
Retaining ring: Anodised wrought
aluminium alloy
Bearing: Bronze
Screws: Galvanised steel
Bracket: Steel
Cannot be used on the bearing cap in
combination with bellows kit DADB.
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ CM FL GL HB L1 LE MR RF RG UK UX CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[mm] max. [g]
20/25 38.1+0.4 35 20 7 60.2 31 12 20 24 46.1 40 1 238 539927 SBN-20/25
32 46.1+0.2 40 27 9 72.2 35 13 28 30 56.1 50 1 361 539924 SBN-32
40 57.1+0.2 45 30 9 88.2 39 14 36 34 69.1 54 1 593 539925 SBN-40
50/63 70.1+0.4 50 34 9 102.2 44 16 42 35 82.1 65 1 894 539926 SBN-50/63
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry internal application or transport  and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind covers, in the non-visible interior area, or parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
Swivel mounting WBN
Material:
Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
Cannot be used on the bearing cap in
combination with bellows kit DADB.
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ TD
@
TK TM UM UW XH XL CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[mm] –0.01/
–0.05
DSNU-KP [g]
8, 10 4 6 26 38 20 13 65 94 1 20 8608 WBN-8/10
12 6 8 38 58 25 18 76 114 1 51 8609 WBN-12/16
16 6 8 38 58 25 18 82 120 1 51 8609 WBN-12/16
20 6 8 46 66 30 20 96 143 1 67 8610 WBN-20/25
25 6 8 46 66 30 24 101.5 149.5 1 67 8610 WBN-20/25
32 8 12 50 76 40 28 109.5 163 1 131 195863 WBN-32
40 10 15 60 92 50 31.5 126.1 193.6 1 238 195864 WBN-40
50 12 20 80 116 65 34 140.2 216.7 1 596 195865 WBN-50/63
63 12 20 80 116 65 35 149.2 233.7 1 596 195865 WBN-50/63
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry internal application or transport  and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind covers, in the non-visible interior area, or parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
Swivel mounting
+ = plus stroke length